

SANJEEV KUMAR CHOUDHARY

Block 146/2/3, Adityapur, Jamshedpur

sanjeev.choudhary@tatasteel.com

Professional Experience.

Serving since 2002 as an Executive Committee Member, Asst Secretary, Deputy President and presently President of worlds one of the largest trade union, Tata Worker's Union.

Sr. Secretary, Central INTUC, India.

Sr. Vice President, INTUC – Jharkhand

Working President, Indian National Metal Workers' Federation

President of Jamshedpur Press Workers' Union.

President of: General Office Recreation Club Canteen, Tata Steel

President of: Co-operative Society, Tata Steel

Foreign Visit

- Attended Community National Biennial Delegate Conference, 30th May to 3rd June, 2022 at Belfast, United Kingdom
- Visited Nat-Steel Netherland from 11/12/2023 to 14/12/2023 to see the working together, industrial relation and other socio-economic facilities provided in that plant
- Visited Singapore from 19/09/2023 to 24/09/2023 for JCCM meeting regarding discussion on Redesigning the "Joint Consultation Structure" of Tata Steel

Profile

Father's Name - Late Ramanuj Choudhary

Date of Birth - 06/06/1971 Marital Status - Married.

Educational Qualification - Graduation & Diploma in Computer Application

Profession - Working in Lime Plant Dept. of Tata Steel since 1994